WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Governor

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation
Total Special Fund Appropriation
Total Federal Fund Appropriation

Total Appropriation

MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL TRUST

30.01.13.01 General Direction
General Fund Appropriation

POWER PLANT RESEARCH

30.01.16.02 Power Plant Research

Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that the part of this
appropriation funded by the
Environmental Trust Fund may not
be increased by the budget
amendment process except to
provide the cost-of-living salary
adjustment. All other budget
amendments must be approved by
the budget committees

FOREST, PARK AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

30.01.17.01 General Direction
General Fund Appropriation 3,596,689

1,860,929

Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that the part of this
appropriation funded by the
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7,791,983
35,828,839
1,882,676

45,503,498

324,149

5,971,977




