SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation Total Special Fund Appropriation Total Federal Fund Appropriation	7,791,983 35,828,839 1,882,676
Total Appropriation	45,503,498
MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL TRUST	
30.01.13.01 General Direction General Fund Appropriation	324,149
POWER PLANT RESEARCH	
30.01.16.02 Power Plant Research Special Fund Appropriation,	
<pre>provided that the part of this appropriation funded by the Environmental Trust Fund may not</pre>	
be increased by the budget	
<pre>amendment process except to provide the cost-of-living salary</pre>	
adjustment. All other budget amendments must be approved by	
the budget committees	5,971,977
FOREST, PARK AND WILDLIFE SERVICE	
MIDDLE DERVIOR	,
30.01.17.01 General Direction	
General Fund Appropriation 1,7990,689	

Special Fund Appropriation, provided that the part of this appropriation funded by the

1,860,929